
LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

Daily Results LEG 1

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS H\CAP START TIME FINISH TIME S/BY TIME H\TIME POSIT Sponsor

Hr Min Hr Min Sec Min

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 9 58 24 0 148.40 152.21 1 Fabtec

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 10 4 14 0.3 153.93 157.88 2 Microtronix

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 1.181 7 0 10 10 53 0 190.88 161.63 3 Seed-Co

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 1.080 7 30 10 38 44 0 188.73 174.75 4 Parrot Products

KILLICK 5390 DART 1.181 7 0 10 26 38 0 206.63 174.96 5 Nedbank

GILSON 4535 DART 1.181 7 0 10 28 23 0 208.38 176.45 6 Toyota/Club Makokola

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 1.135 7 0 10 24 13 0 204.22 179.93 7

GIRARD 2133 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 10 30 24 0 180.40 185.03 8 Ford/CFAO Malawi

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 1.145 7 0 10 31 58 0 211.97 185.12 9

BIJL 5210 DART 1.181 7 0 10 41 58 0 221.97 187.95 10 Illovo

MEYER 90872 H16 1.145 7 0 10 35 27 0 215.45 188.17 11

MAGROBI 90187 H16 1.145 7 0 10 44 51 0 224.85 196.38 12

DAVIES 75344 H16 1.145 7 0 10 54 8 0 234.13 204.48 13 Nissan UD/CFAO Malawi

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 0.926 7 30 10 43 30 0 193.50 208.96 14

POTGIETER W03 WETA 1.378 7 0 12 16 22 0 316.37 229.58 15

HANDLEY 16626 H18S 1.000 7 30 11 39 23 0 249.38 249.38 16

HARRISON 7053 DART 1.181 7 0 12 16 56 0 316.93 268.36 17 Toyota

HAMMICK 1036 INTER 20 0.926 7 30 11 50 55.5 0 260.93 281.78 21

PACE SA148 TORNADO 0.937 7 30 11 54 1.5 0 264.03 281.78 21

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 1.000 7 30 12 11 47 0 281.78 281.78 21

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S/FH 0.990 7 30 12 8 58 0 278.97 281.78 21

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

Daily Results LEG 2

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS H\CAP START TIME FINISH TIME S/BY TIME H\TIME POSIT Sponsor

Hr Min Hr Min Sec Min

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 10 4 44 0 154.73 158.70 1 Microtronix

GIRARD 2449 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 10 7 32 0 157.53 161.57 2 Ford/CFAO Malawi

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 1.181 7 0 10 19 54 0 199.90 169.26 3 Seed-Co

GILSON 4535 DART 1.181 7 0 10 24 25 0 204.42 173.09 4 Toyota/Club Makokola

KILLICK 5391 DART 1.181 7 0 10 29 28 0 209.47 177.36 5 Nedbank

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 1.145 7 0 10 39 44 0 219.73 191.91 6
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KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 10 40 51 0 190.85 195.74 7 Fabtec

MEYER 90872 H16 1.145 7 0 10 45 9 0 225.15 196.64 8

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 1.135 7 0 10 43 48 0 223.80 197.18 9

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S/FH 0.990 7 0 10 25 7 0 205.12 207.19 10

DAVIES 75344 H16 1.145 7 0 10 58 45 0 238.75 208.52 11 Nissan UD/CFAO Malawi

MAGROBI 90187 H16 1.145 7 0 10 59 53 0 239.88 209.51 12

BIJL 5210 DART 1.181 7 0 11 8 49 0 248.82 210.68 13 Illovo

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 1.000 7 30 11 6 56 0 216.93 216.93 14

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 0.926 7 0 10 31 6 0 211.10 227.97 15

PACE SA148 TORNADO 0.937 7 30 11 18 30 0 228.50 243.86 16

HANDLEY 16626 H18S 1.000 7 0 11 19 11 0 259.18 259.18 17

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 1.080 7 0 11 53 54.5 0 293.91 272.14 20 Parrot Products

POTGIETER W03 WETA 1.378 7 0 13 15 0.5 0 375.01 272.14 20

HARRISON 7053 DART 1.181 7 0 12 21 24 0 321.40 272.14 20 Toyota

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

Daily Results LEG 3

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS H\CAP START TIME FINISH TIME S/BY TIME H\TIME POSIT Sponsor

Hr Min Hr Min Sec Min

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 1.181 7 0 11 17 15 0 257.25 217.82 1 Seed-Co

GILSON 4535 DART 1.181 7 0 11 24 18 0 264.30 223.79 2 Toyota/Club Makokola

KILLICK 5391 DART 1.181 7 0 11 35 52 0 275.87 233.59 3 Nedbank

MAGROBI 90187 H16 1.145 7 0 11 31 18 0 271.30 236.94 4

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 1.145 7 0 11 33 22 0 273.37 238.75 5

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 11 22 50 0 232.83 238.80 6 Microtronix

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 1.135 7 0 11 31 20 0 271.33 239.06 7

MEYER 90872 H16 1.145 7 0 11 37 0 0 277.00 241.92 8

BIJL 5210 DART 1.181 7 0 11 51 25 0 291.42 246.75 9 Illovo

POTGIETER W03 WETA 1.378 6 30 12 15 12 0 345.20 250.51 10

GIRARD 2449 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 11 35 55 0 245.92 252.22 11 Ford/CFAO Malawi

HARRISON 7053 DART 1.181 7 0 12 3 51 0 303.85 257.28 12 Toyota

DAVIES 75344 H16 1.145 7 0 11 57 35 0 297.58 259.90 13 Nissan UD/CFAO Malawi

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 1.080 7 30 12 14 29 0 284.48 263.41 14 Parrot Products

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 11 47 23 0 257.38 263.98 15 Fabtec

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S/FH 0.990 7 30 12 27 40 0 297.67 300.67 16

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 1.000 7 30 12 38 43 0 308.72 308.72 17

HANDLEY 16626 H18S 1.000 7 30 12 54 33 0 324.55 324.55 18

PACE SA148 TORNADO 0.937 7 30 12 49 18.5 0 319.31 340.78 20
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PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 0.926 7 30 12 45 34 0 315.57 340.78 20

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

Daily Results LEG 4

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS H\CAP START TIME FINISH TIME S/BY TIME H\TIME POSIT Sponsor

Hr Min Hr Min Sec Min

GIRARD 2449 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 11 4 20 0 214.33 219.83 1 Ford/CFAO Malawi

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 11 5 47 0 215.78 221.32 2 Microtronix

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 11 6 1 0 216.02 221.56 3 Fabtec

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 1.181 7 0 11 45 31 0 285.52 241.76 4 Seed-Co

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 1.080 7 30 11 55 15 0 265.25 245.60 5 Parrot Products

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S/FH 0.990 7 30 11 46 50 0 256.83 259.43 6

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 0.926 7 30 11 31 15 0 241.25 260.53 7

GILSON 4535 DART 1.181 7 0 12 9 32 0 309.53 262.09 8 Toyota/Club Makokola

KILLICK 5391 DART 1.181 7 0 12 12 30 0 312.50 264.61 9 Nedbank

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 1.145 7 0 12 15 2 0 315.03 275.14 10

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 1.135 7 0 12 12 20 0 312.33 275.18 11

MEYER 90872 H16 1.145 7 0 12 15 7 0 315.12 275.21 12

BIJL 5210 DART 1.181 7 0 12 25 20 0 325.33 275.47 13 Illovo

MAGROBI 90187 H16 1.145 7 0 12 16 56 0 316.93 276.80 14

DAVIES 75344 H16 1.145 7 0 12 22 16 0 322.27 281.46 15 Nissan UD/CFAO Malawi

HARRISON 7053 DART 1.181 7 0 12 42 35 0 342.58 290.08 16 Toyota

HANDLEY 16626 H18S 1.000 7 30 12 24 40 0 294.67 294.67 17

POTGIETER W03 WETA 1.378 6 30 13 28 22 0 418.37 303.60 18

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 1.000 7 30 13 3 57.5 0 333.96 333.96 19

PACE SA148 TORNADO 0.937 7 30 12 42 55.5 0 312.93 333.96 19

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

Daily Results LEG 5

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS H\CAP START TIME FINISH TIME S/BY TIME H\TIME POSIT Sponsor

Hr Min Hr Min Sec Min
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KILLICK 5391 DART 1.181 7 0 13 8 16 0 368.27 311.83 1 Nedbank

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 1.181 7 0 13 10 51 0 370.85 314.01 2 Seed-Co

GILSON 4535 DART 1.181 7 0 13 16 32 0 376.53 318.83 3 Toyota/Club Makokola

GIRARD 2449 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 12 46 52 0 316.87 324.99 4 Ford/CFAO Malawi

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 1.135 7 0 13 12 40 0 372.67 328.34 5

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 1.145 7 0 13 16 12 0 376.20 328.56 6

BIJL 5210 DART 1.181 7 0 13 32 1 0 392.02 331.94 7 Illovo

DAVIES 75344 H16 1.145 7 0 13 21 3 0 381.05 332.79 8 Nissan UD/CFAO Malawi

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 13 2 19 0 332.32 340.84 9 Microtronix

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 13 9 46 0 339.77 348.48 10 Fabtec

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 0.926 7 30 13 12 3 0 342.05 369.38 11

MEYER 90872 H16 1.145 7 0 15 33 58 0 513.97 448.88 12

HANDLEY 16626 H18S 1.000 7 30 15 21 19 0 471.32 471.32 17

PACE SA148 TORNADO 0.937 7 30 14 51 37.5 0 441.63 471.32 17

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 1.080 7 30 15 59 1.5 0 509.03 471.32 17 Parrot Products

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S/FH 0.990 7 30 15 16 36.5 0 466.61 471.32 17

HARRISON 7053 DART 1.181 7 0 16 16 38 0 556.63 471.32 17 Toyota

MAGROBI 90187 H16 1.145 7 0 15 59 40 0 539.67 471.32 17

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 1.000 7 30 15 43 46 0 493.77 493.77 18

POTGIETER W03 WETA 1.378 6 30 17 50 25 0 680.42 493.77 18

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

Daily Results LEG 6

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS H\CAP START TIME FINISH TIME S/BY TIME H\TIME POSIT Sponsor

Hr Min Hr Min Sec Min

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 12 21 48 0 291.80 299.28 1 Microtronix

KILLICK 5391 DART 1.181 7 0 12 57 36 0 357.60 302.79 2 Nedbank

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 1.135 7 0 13 2 58 0 362.97 319.79 3

GIRARD 2449 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 12 44 6 0 314.10 322.15 4 Ford/CFAO Malawi

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 1.145 7 0 13 10 29 0 370.48 323.57 5

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 0.975 7 30 13 7 16 0 337.27 345.91 6 Fabtec

DAVIES 75344 H16 1.145 7 0 13 48 24 0 408.40 356.68 7 Nissan UD/CFAO Malawi

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S/FH 0.990 7 30 13 30 20 0 360.33 363.97 8

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 1.181 7 0 14 12 43 0 432.72 366.40 9 Seed-Co

GILSON 4535 DART 1.181 7 0 14 15 7 0 435.12 368.43 10 Toyota/Club Makokola

MEYER 90872 H16 1.145 7 0 14 24 50 0 444.83 388.50 11

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 1.080 7 30 14 54 33 0 444.55 411.62 12 Parrot Products

HANDLEY 16626 H18S 1.000 7 30 14 25 37 0 415.62 415.62 13

BIJL 5210 DART 1.181 7 0 15 35 23 0 515.38 436.40 18 Illovo
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HARRISON 7053 DART 1.181 7 0 15 35 23 0 515.38 436.40 18 Toyota

PACE SA148 TORNADO 0.937 7 30 14 18 54.5 0 408.91 436.40 18

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 0.926 7 30 14 14 6.5 0 404.11 436.40 18

MAGROBI 90187 H16 1.145 7 0 15 19 41 0 499.68 436.40 18

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 1.000 7 30 15 7 11 0 457.18 457.18 19

POTGIETER W03 WETA 1.378 6 30 17 0 0 0 630.00 457.18 29

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009

LINE HONOURS

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 DAY 5 DAY 6 TOTAL DIFFER

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 153.93 154.73 232.83 215.78 332.32 291.80 1381.40

GIRARD 2133 HOBIE TIGER 180.40 157.53 245.92 214.33 316.87 314.10 1429.15 47.75

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 148.40 190.85 257.38 216.02 339.77 337.27 1489.68 108.28

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 193.50 211.10 315.57 241.25 342.05 404.11 1707.58 326.18

KILLICK 5390 DART 206.63 209.47 275.87 312.50 368.27 357.60 1730.33 348.93

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 190.88 199.90 257.25 285.52 370.85 432.72 1737.12 355.72

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 204.22 223.80 271.33 312.33 372.67 362.97 1747.32 365.92

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 211.97 219.73 273.37 315.03 376.20 370.48 1766.78 385.38

GILSON 4535 DART 208.38 204.42 264.30 309.53 376.53 435.12 1798.28 416.88

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S 278.97 205.12 297.67 256.83 466.61 360.33 1865.53 484.13

DAVIES 75344 H16 234.13 238.75 297.58 322.27 381.05 408.40 1882.18 500.78

PACE SA148 TORNADO 264.03 228.50 319.31 312.93 441.63 408.91 1975.29 593.89

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 188.73 293.91 284.48 265.25 509.03 444.55 1985.95 604.55

MEYER 90872 H16 215.45 225.15 277.00 315.12 513.97 444.83 1991.52 610.12

BIJL 5210 DART 221.97 248.82 291.42 325.33 392.02 515.38 1994.93 613.53

HANDLEY 16626 H18S/FH 249.38 259.18 324.55 294.67 471.32 415.62 2014.72 633.32

MAGROBI 90187 H16 224.85 239.88 271.30 316.93 539.67 499.68 2092.32 710.92

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 281.78 216.93 308.72 333.96 493.77 457.18 2092.34 710.94

HARRISON 7053 DART 316.93 321.40 303.85 342.58 556.63 515.38 2356.78 975.38

POTGIETER W03 WETA 316.37 375.01 345.20 418.37 680.42 630.00 2765.36 1383.96

LAKE MALAWI YACHTING MARATHON 2009
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HANDICAP LINE HONOURS

SKIPPER SAIL No. CLASS DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 DAY 5 DAY 6 TOTAL DIFFER

GOODYER 2126 HOBIE TIGER 157.88 158.70 238.80 221.32 340.84 299.28 1416.82

KILLICK 5390 DART 174.96 177.36 233.59 264.61 311.83 302.79 1465.14 48.32 

GIRARD 2133 HOBIE TIGER 185.03 161.57 252.22 219.83 324.99 322.15 1465.79 48.97 

MACPHERSON 6323 DART 161.63 169.26 217.82 241.76 314.01 366.40 1470.89 54.07 

GILSON 4535 DART 176.45 173.09 223.79 262.09 318.83 368.43 1522.68 105.86 

KOPEL 2064 HOBIE TIGER 152.21 195.74 263.98 221.56 348.48 345.91 1527.88 111.06 

PORTER SA292 FARRIER F27 179.93 197.18 239.06 275.18 328.34 319.79 1539.49 122.67 

KRYNAUW 90764 H16 185.12 191.91 238.75 275.14 328.56 323.57 1543.04 126.22 

DAVIES 75344 H16 204.48 208.52 259.90 281.46 332.79 356.68 1643.83 227.01 

BIJL 5210 DART 187.95 210.68 246.75 275.47 331.94 436.40 1689.19 272.37 

MEYER 90872 H16 188.17 196.64 241.92 275.21 448.88 388.50 1739.32 322.50 

MAGROBI 90187 H16 196.38 209.51 236.94 276.80 471.32 436.40 1827.35 410.53 

WIJTENBURG 109118 H16S 174.75 272.14 263.41 245.60 471.32 411.62 1838.84 422.02 

PAGE 30 HOBIE FOX 208.96 227.97 340.78 260.53 369.38 436.40 1844.03 427.21 

ROUSSEAU 9018 H18S 281.78 207.19 300.67 259.43 471.32 363.97 1884.37 467.55 

HARRISON 7053 DART 268.36 272.14 257.28 290.08 471.32 436.40 1995.58 578.76 

POTGIETER W03 WETA 229.58 272.14 250.51 303.60 493.77 457.18 2006.79 589.97 

HANDLEY 16626 H18S/FH 249.38 259.18 324.55 294.67 471.32 415.62 2014.72 597.90 

COLYN M23 MULTI 23 281.78 216.93 308.72 333.96 493.77 457.18 2092.34 675.52 

PACE SA148 TORNADO 281.78 243.86 340.78 333.96 471.32 436.40 2108.10 691.28 
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